File E172861
Project 02ME05550
May 10, 2002
REPORT
on
COMPONENT  POWER SUPPLIES FOR USE WITH MEDICAL EQUIPMENT
Globtek Inc.
Northvale, Nj

11. Optional secondary current fuse, when provided, is not relied upon for
protection from fire or electric shock or for compliance with UL2601-1.
12. When optional secondary current fuse is provided, a Temperature Test must
be repeated in the end product to verify normal operation.
File E172861     Vol. 4     Sec. 1     Page 5      Issued: 5-10-02
   and Report
Table 1
Output
 Model Volts mA (max)
Input
Fuse mA
Output
Fuse mA
Thermal
Cut-out °C
 GTM335-3-600 3.0 600 160 NA 115
 GTM335-4-600 4.0 600 160 NA 115
 GTM335-5-500 5.0 500 160 NA 115
 GTM335-6-500 6.0 500 160 NA 115
 GTM335-7-400 7.0 400 160 NA 115
 GTM335-7.5-400 7.5 400 160 NA 115
 GTM335-9-300 9.0 300 160 NA 115
 GTM335-12-250 12.0 250 160 NA 115
 GTM335-14-200 14.0 200 160 NA 115
 GTM335-15-200 15.0 200 160 NA 115
 GTM335-18-150 18.0 150 160 NA 115
 GTM335-21-150 21.0 150 160 NA 115
 GTM335-24-100 24.0 100 160 NA 115
 GTM341-3-1300 3.0 1300 250 NA 130
 GTM341-4-1300 4.0 1300 250 NA 130
 GTM341-5-1000 5.0 1000 250 NA 130
 GTM341-6-900 6.0 900 250 NA 130
 GTM34l-7-800 7.0 800 250 NA 130
 GTM341-7.5-800 7.5 800 250 NA 130
 GTM341-9-650 9.0 650 250 NA 130
 GTM341-12-600 12.0 600 375 NA 130
 GTM341-14-450 14.0 450 250 NA 130
 GTM341-15-450 15.0 450 250 NA 130
 GTM341-18-350 18.0 350 250 NA 130
 GTM341-21-300 21.0 300 250 NA 130
 GTM341-24-300 24.0 300 250 NA 130
File E172861     Vol. 4     Sec. 1     Page 6      Issued: 5-10-02
   and Report
Table 1 cont.
Output
 Model Volts mA (max)
Input
Fuse mA
Output
Fuse mA
Thermal
Cut-out °C
 GTM348-3-1500 3.0 1500 350 NA 130
 GTM348-3.3-1500 3.3 1500 350 NA 130
 GTM348-4-1000 4.0 1000 350 NA 130
 GTM348-4-1500 4.0 1500 350 NA 130
 GTM348-4.5-1500 4.5 1500 350 NA 130
 GTM348-5-1200 5.0 1200 350 NA 130
 GTM348-5-1400 5.0 1400 350 NA 130
 GTM348-6-1200 6.0 1200 350 NA 130
 GTM348-6-1400 6.0 1400 350 NA 130
 GTM348-7-1100 7.0 1100 350 NA 130
 GTM348-7-1300 7.0 1300 350 NA 130
 GTM348-7.5-900 7.5 900 350 NA 130
 GTM348-7.5-1100 7.5 1100 350 NA 130
 GTM348-7.5-1300 7.5 1300 350 NA 130
 GTM348-9-1000 9.0 1000 350 NA 130
 GTM348-9-1200 9.0 1200 350 NA 130
 GTM348-10-700 10.0 700 350 NA 130
 GTM348-10-900 10.0 900 350 NA 130
 GTM348-10-1100 10.0 1100 350 NA 130
 GTM348-11-1000 11.0 1000 350 NA 130
 GTM348-12-800 12.0 800 350 NA 130
 GTM348-12-1200 12.0 1200 500 NA 130
 GTM348-13.5-850 13.5 850 350 NA 130
 GTM348-13.5-1000 13.5 1000 350 NA 130
 GTM348-14-500 14.0 500 350 NA 130
 GTM348-14-600 14.0 600 350 NA 130
 GTM348-14-800 14.0 800 350 NA 130
 GTM348-15-800 15.0 800 350 NA 130
 GTM348-15-900 15.0 900 350 NA 130
 GTM348-16-900 16.0 900 350 NA 130
 GTM348-18-350 18.0 350 350 NA 130
 GTM348-18-450 18.0 450 350 NA 130
 GTM348-18-500 18.0 500 350 NA 130
 GTM348-18-550 18.0 550 350 NA 130
 GTM348-18-700 18.0 700 350 NA 130
 GTM348-20-500 20.0 500 350 NA 130
 GTM348-21-300 21.0 300 350 NA 130
 GTM348-21-400 21.0 400 350 NA 130
 GTM348-21-500 21.0 500 350 NA 130
 GTM348-21-600 21.0 600 350 NA 130
 GTM348-24-350 24.0 350 350 NA 130
 GTM348-24-450 24.0 450 350 NA 130
 GTM348-24-550 24.0 550 350 NA 130
 GTM348-28-450 28.0 450 350 NA 130
 GTM348-36-300 36.0 300 350 NA 130
 GTM348-48-200 48.0 200 350 NA 130
File E172861     Vol. 4     Sec. 1     Page 7      Issued: 5-10-02
   and Report
Table 1 cont.
Output
 Model Volts mA (max)
Input
Fuse mA
Output
Fuse mA
Thermal
Cut-out °C
 GTM357-3-2500 3.0 2500 350 NA 130
 GTM357-4-2300 4.0 2300 350 NA 130
 GTM357-5-2300 5.0 2300 350 NA 130
 GTM357-6-2200 6.0 2200 350 NA 130
 GTM357-7-2000 7.0 2000 350 NA 130
 GTM357-7.5-2000 7.5 2000 500 NA 130
 GTM357-9-1800 9.0 1800 500 NA 130
 GTM357-10-1500 10.0 1500 500 NA 130
 GTM357-12-1400 12.0 1400 500 NA 130
 GTM357-12-1500 12.0 1500 500 NA 130
 GTM357-14-1300 14.0 1300 500 NA 130
 GTM357-15-1300 15.0 1300 500 NA 130
 GTM357-16.5-1300 16.5 1300 500 NA 130
 GTM357-17.8-1500 17.8 1500 500 NA 130
 GTM357-18-1100 18.0 1100 500 NA 130
 GTM357-20-1000 20.0 1000 500 NA 130
 GTM357-21-1000 21.0 1000 500 NA 130
 GTM357-24-800 24.0 800 500 NA 130
 GTM357-28-700 28.0 700 500 NA 130
 GTM357-36-500 36.0 500 500 NA 130
 GTM357-48-350 48.0 350 350 NA 130
File E172861     Vol. 4     Sec. 1     Page 8       Issued: 5-10-02
   and Report
MODEL GTM-3 Series     FIG. 1 (M02-12873)
        FIG. 2 (M02-12874)